
2025 AHYBA SUMMER LEAGUE
7TH/8TH GRADE BOYS SCHEDULE

No. Team Coach Phone No.

1 THUNDER Dominico Massarelli
2 HEAT Anthony Eshaya 773-577-6706
3 WIZARDS Luis Arreola 773-712-9849
4 HORNETS Paul Sylvia 224-828-4363
5 KINGS Greg Brand 847-791-6320
6 HAWKS Mike Lenarczyk 773-799-1139
7 SUNS Jill Okolita 847-917-1178
8 NUGGETS Bill Wilkins 773-458-4122
9 PISTONS Will Calica 847-489-2630

10 BULLS Dan Manis 847-331-0560

Home team is shown last.  Home team provides game ball & official scorekeeper.  Visitors provide timekeeper.
Each team is responsible for assigning one hall monitor to check the school hallways during timeouts and between periods

GAME SITES:      S = South Middle School    T = Thomas Middle School

Wed. June 25 Thurs. June 26 Wed. July 2 Thurs. July 3
6:00 T 7-1 6:00 T 6-9 6:00 T 3-1 6:00 T 8-6
7:00 T 10-8 7:00 T 4-2 7:00 T 9-10 7:00 T 2-7
8:00 T 5-3 8:00 T 4-5

Wed. July 9 Thurs. July 10 Wed. July 16 Thurs. July 17
6:00 S 9-3 6:00 S 5-6 6:00 S 1-6 6:00 S 2-5
7:00 S 1-4 7:00 S 7-10 7:00 S 10-4 7:00 S 3-8
8:00 S 8-2 8:00 S 9-7

Wed. July 23 Thurs. July 24 Wed. July 30 Thurs. July 31
6:00 S 6-7 6:00 S 8-9 6:00 S 1-8 6:00 S 3-10
7:00 S 4-3 7:00 S 10-5 7:00 S 2-9 7:00 S 7-5
8:00 S 2-1 8:00 S 6-4

Wed. Aug. 6 Thurs. Aug. 7 Wed. Aug. 13 Thurs. Aug. 14
6:00 S 5-8 6:00 S 10-2 6:00 S 7-3 6:00 S 1-10
7:00 S 4-7 7:00 S 9-1 7:00 S 8-4 7:00 S 6-2
8:00 S 3-6 8:00 S 5-9

AHYBA President---Luke Sauter---847-370-9432 Facilities & Scheduling---Jerry Klopp---630-346-7182
Referees---Jeff Schwarz---847-302-5405


